XII. The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together
with valuation report of the registered valuer: Not Applicable as the allotment shall be made against
cash.

XIII. Lock in period:
i) The Warrants and the equity shares to be allotted pursuant to exercise of entitlement attached to Warrants

shall be subject to ‘lock-in’ as per the ICDR Regulations. The Warrants so issued and allotted as above
shall be subject to lock-in for a period of three years from the date of allotment in accordance with
SEBI ICDR Regulations. Such locked in equity shares may however be transferred to and amongst the
Promoters / Promoter Group subject to the provisions of ICDR Regulations.

15

36TH ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2020

ii) The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding, if any, of the proposed allottee(s) shall be locked in
from the Relevant Date up to a period of six months from the date of allotment of warrants as per
Regulation 167(6) of the ICDR Regulations, 2018.

XIV. The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:
Equity Share Capital:

No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue
No. of % of Shareh- No. of % of Share-

Shares Held olding Shares Held holding

A Promoters Holding:

A1 Indian:

1. Individuals / HUF 1776897 54.69% 5900000 59.00%

2. Bodies Corporate - - - -

3. Financial Institutions/Banks - - - -

4. Trust - - - -

5. Others - - - -

Sub Total (A1) 1776897 54.69% 5900000 59.00%

A2 Foreign Promoters - - - -

Sub Total (A2) 1776897 54.69% 5900000 59.00%

TOTAL A (A1+A2) 1776897 54.69% 5900000 59.00%

B Non-Promoters holding:

B1 Institutions

Financial Institutions / Banks - - - -

Sub Total (B1) - - - -

B2 Non-Institution:

Bodies Corporate 11382 0.35% 11382 0.11%

Individuals 985136 30.32% 3488133 34.88%

Clearing Members 2982 0.09% 2982 0.03%

HUF 337780 10.40% 462680 4.63%

LLP 134823 4.15% 134823 1.35%

Indian Public - - - -

Others (Including NRIs) - - - -

Sub Total (B2) 1472103 45.31% 4100000 41.00%

TOTAL B (B1+B2) 1472103 45.31% 4100000 41.00%

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 3249000 100.00% 10000000 100.00%

36TH ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2020

16

XV. Identity of Proposed Allottee (including natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of
equity shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control), the percentage (%) of Post
Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by them and Change in Control, if any, consequent to
the Preferential Issue:

Proposed Category Name of the Prior Holding New Post holding
Allottee(s) natural persons Convertible (assuming all

who are the warrants to the warrants are
ultimate beneficial  be allotted owners converted)
owners No. of % of No. of % of

Shares share- Shares share-
Held holding Held holding